Technical Documentation
FAFNIR GmbH • Schnackenburgallee 149 c • 22525 Hamburg • T: +49 / 40 / 39 82 07-0 • Web: www.fafnir.com
Overvoltage Protection
Type BA 350-2/4
Version:  1
Edition: 2022-03
Art. no.:  350078
I  Table of contents

IV Equipment marking
1 Manufacturer: FAFNIR GmbH, 22525 Hamburg
2 Type designation: BA 350-…
5 CE marking:
3 Technical data: Ta = -40 °C … +80 °C
Ui < 50 V
Ii < 1 A
Ci  6 pF
V Technical data
The permissible input voltage is defined with
Ui < 50 V
The permissible input current (dependent on printed circuit board tracks; thickness ≥ 35 μm; width
≥ 1 mm) is defined with
Ii < 1 A
Since no power is converted into the overvoltage protection before the maximum permissible input
voltage is reached, the specification of the permissible input power Pi is omitted.
The electrical input values will not change by the overvoltage protection. Therefore, the electrical output
values of the associated device are valid.
The effective internal capacitance is
Ci < 6 pF
The effective internal inductance is negligible small.
The nominal dc spark-over voltage is
U = 350 V ± 20 %
The nominal impulse discharge current is
I = 20 kA (10 × Wave 8/20 µs)
The nominal alternating discharge current is
I = 20 A (10 × @ 50 Hz, 1 s)
The insulation resistance of a surge arrester is
R > 10 GΩ
The overvoltage protection can be used in following ambient temperature range:
Ta = -40 °C … +80 °C
VI Special conditions of use
None.
EU -Konform  itätserk lärungFEDCBA
EU Dec laration  o f Con fo rm ity
Declaration  UE de Con fo rm ite
D ich iarazione d i Con fo rm itä UE FAFN IR
FAFN IR G m bH, D eutsch land / G erm any / A llem agne / G erm ania
erklärt a ls H ersteller in a llein iger Verantwortung, dass das P rodukt
declares as manufacturer under so le responsibility  that the product
declare sous sa seule responsabilite en qualite  de fabricant que le produit
d ich iara sotto la so la responsabilitä del produttore, che il prodotto
Überspannungsschu tz /  O vervo ltage P ro tection  /
Pro tection  de survo ltage / P ro tezione da sovratens ione
BA350-...
den Vorschriften der europäischen R ichtlin ien
complies w ith the regulations o f the European d irectives
est conforme aux reglementations des d irectives europeennes su ivantes
e conforme ai regolamenti delle d irettive europee
2011/65 /EU
2011 /65 /EU
2011 /65/UE
2011 /65/UE
Beschränkung der Verw endung bestimm ter gefährlicher S to ffe in E lek tro- und E lektronikgerä ten
Restric tion  o f the use o f certain hazardous substances  in e lectrica l and e lectronic  equipment
L im ita tion de l'u tilisa tion  de  certa ines substances dangereuses dans les equ ipem ents e lec triques e t e lec tron iques
Restriz ione  de ll'uso  d i determ inate sostanze  perico lose ne lle apparecch ia tu re  e lettriche  ed e le ttron iche
RoHS
RoHS
RoHS
RoHS
2014 /34 /EU
2014 /34 /EU
2014 /34 /UE
2014 /34 /UE
Geräte und Schu tzsystem e  zu r bestimmungsgem äßen Verw endung in  exp los ionsgefährdeten Bere ichen
Equ ipm ent and p ro tective  System s in tended fo r use in po ten tia lly explosive a tm ospheres